
1

5 6

4

7

9

3

8

EST

1912

24 Ravelston Dykes Rd, Edinburgh EH4 3NZ   0131 315 2486   ravelstongc@hotmail.com
Ravelston Golf Club

2

RAVELSTON GOLF CLUB LOCAL RULES
1. OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 18.2) 
Beyond any wall or hedge and beyond the course side edge of any fence or white posts bounding
the course. The posts in the rough to the left of the 6th fairway do not define out of bounds. 
The ditch on the left of the 6th fairway is NOT out of bounds, and if the ball is declared unplayable, 
the player will proceed under the terms of Rule 19. 
2. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 16.1) 
A. All roads and paths on the course, even if not artificially-surfaced, are treated as immovable 
obstructions from which free relief is allowed under Rule 16.1.
B. Immovable Obstructions Close to the Putting Green (Rule 16) 
In addition to the types of interference described in Rule 16.1a,
interference also exists if an immovable obstruction is: 
 on the player's line of play, 
 within two club-lengths of the putting green, and 
 within two club-lengths of the ball (lying in the general area) 
 (Exception – There is no relief under this Local Rule if the player
  chooses a line of play that is clearly unreasonable.) 
3. ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS (Rule 16.1)
A. Tractor tyre marks and tyre ruts in the general area cut to fairway 
height or less are abnormal course conditions and relief may be 
taken under Rule 16.1b. 
B. No Play Zones (Rule 16.1f) 
All areas defined as Ground Under Repair are No Play Zones and 
free relief MUST be taken from interference by the no play zone 
under Rule 16.1f . No Play Zones include a) areas marked by white 
lines, b) staked trees, c) temporary greens when marked as GUR 
and d) the shrub garden between the 8th green and 9th tee. 
4. ANY TEMPORARY LOCAL RULE DEFINED ON THE NOTICEBOARD

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF A LOCAL RULE: 
Match Play – Loss of Hole; Stroke Play – Two Strokes
Please observe all health and safety instructions around the course. 

 Golf trolleys must not be taken onto tees, green aprons and between bunkers and greens.



P L E A S E AVO I D S LOW P L AY AT A L L T I M E S
 R E PA I R P I TC H M A R K S & R E P L AC E D I VOT S

COMPETITION

DATE

PLAYER

TIME PAR 66
SSS 66

PAR 70
SSS 69

Please indicate
which tee used

Handicap
Strokes

Received

Marker’s
Score

Hole Name
White
Yards

Par
Stroke
Index

Gross Score
Result

or
Points

W = +
-L = 

H = 0
Points

Red
Yards

Par
Stroke
Index

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ravelston Brae

The Dyke

Boraston

Clermiston Tower

Mutton Hole

Quarry

Arbuckle

Bee’s Bumps

Braid

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Ravelston Brae

The Dyke

Boraston

Clermiston Tower

Mutton Hole

Quarry

Arbuckle

Bee’s Bumps

Braid

Marker’s
Signature

STABLEFORD POINTS
OR PAR RESULTS

HANDICAP

NETT SCORE

345

197

313

356

123

404

338

388

115
2579

4

3

4

4

3

4

4

4

3
33

9

5

13

1

15

7

3

11

17
OUT

332

191

306

344

119

388

305

382

105
2472

4

4

4

4

3

5

4

4

3
35

5

17

9

1

11

13

7

3

15

345

197

313

356

123

404

338

388

115
2579 33

332

191

306

344

119

388

305

382

105
2472

4

4

4

4

3

5

4

4

3
35

6

18

10

2

12

14

8

4

16

2579 33
665158

IN

OUT

TOTAL

2472 35
4944 70

Player’s
Signature

Holes
Won

Holes
Lost Result

10

6

14

2

16

8

4

12

18

4

3

4

4

3

4

4

4

3


	Page 1
	Page 2

