

COMPETITION										Please indicate which tee used	
DATE TIME							Handicap	Strokes Received	PAR 66 SSS 66		
PLAY	ER .									PAR 70 SSS 69	
Hole	Marker's Score	Name	White Yards	Par	Stroke Index	Gross Score	Result or Points	W = + L = - H = 0 Points	Red Yards	Par	Stroke Index
1		Ravelston Brae	345	4	9				332	4	5
2		The Dyke	197	3	5				191	4	17
3		Boraston	313	4	13				306	4	9
4		Clermiston Tower	356	4	1				344	4	1
5		Mutton Hole	123	3	15				119	3	11
6		Quarry	404	4	7				388	5	13
7		Arbuckle	338	4	3				305	4	7
8		Bee's Bumps	388	4	11				382	4	3
9		Braid	115	3	17				105	3	15
			2579		OUT				2472	35	
PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES REPAIR PITCH MARKS & REPLACE DIVOTS											
10		Ravelston Brae	345	4	10				332	4	6
11		The Dyke	197	3	6				191	4	18
12		Boraston	313	4	14				306	4	10
13		Clermiston Tower	356	4	2				344	4	2
14		Mutton Hole	123	3	16				119	3	12
15		Quarry	404	4	8				388	5	14
16		Arbuckle	338	4	4				305	4	8
17		Bee's Bumps	388	4	12				382	4	4
18		Braid	115	3	18				105	3	16
			2579	33	IN				2472	35	

OR PAR RESULTS Marker's

Signature

STABLEFORD POINTS

Player's Signature

2579 33

5158 66 TOTAL

**HANDICAP** 

**NETT SCORE** 

OUT

Holes Won Lost

Result